

SB1040/187471/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1040  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Garagiola” and substitute “Senators Garagiola, Astle, Glassman, Kelley, Klausmeier, Kittleman, Mathias, Middleton, Pipkin, Pugh, and Ramirez”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 33, strike “**GRAVELY DISABLED**” and substitute “**DANGER TO THE LIFE OR SAFETY OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR OF OTHERS**”; in the same line, strike “**THAT AN INDIVIDUAL**” and substitute “**A SUBSTANTIAL RISK**”; in line 34, strike “**IS INCAPABLE OF MAKING AN INFORMED DECISION**” and substitute “**AS MANIFESTED BY THREATS OF OR ATTEMPTS AT SUICIDE, SELF-INJURY, OR VIOLENCE BY THE INDIVIDUAL, THAT THE INDIVIDUAL OR ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL WILL SUFFER SUBSTANTIAL BODILY HARM**”; and in the same line, strike “**AND**” and substitute “**OR**”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “**HAS BEHAVED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO INDICATE**” and substitute “**AS MANIFESTED BY BEHAVIOR INDICATING**”; strike beginning with “**SO**” in line 4 down through “**INDIVIDUAL**” in line 7 and substitute “**THAT THE INDIVIDUAL WILL SUFFER SUBSTANTIAL BODILY HARM, SIGNIFICANT PSYCHIATRIC DETERIORATION OR DEBILITATION, OR SERIOUS ILLNESS**”; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 15, inclusive; in line 16, strike “**(D)**” and substitute “**(C)**”; and strike in their entirety lines 19 through 33, inclusive.

On page 4, in lines 6 and 7, strike “**: (I) IS**” and substitute “**IS**”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 8 down through “**DISABLED**” in line 9; after line 17, insert:

(Over)

“(C) “DANGER TO THE LIFE OR SAFETY OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR OF OTHERS” HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 10-613 OF THIS SUBTITLE.”;

in lines 18 and 20, strike “(c)” and “(d)”, respectively, and substitute “(D)” and “(E)”, respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 25 through 28, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 1, strike “(G)” and substitute “(F)”; in the same line, strike “(1)”; in lines 3 and 5, strike “(i)” and “(ii)”, respectively, and substitute “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively; and in lines 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, and 16, strike “1.”, “2.”, “3.”, “4.”, “5.”, “6.”, and “7.”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, “(IV)”, “(V)”, “(VI)”, and “(VII)”, respectively.

On pages 5 and 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 17 on page 5 through line 1 on page 6, inclusive.

On page 6, in line 2, strike “(H)” and substitute “(G)”; in line 11, strike “(I)”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 13 down through “DISABLED” in line 14.

On page 7, in lines 10 and 11, strike “: 1. IS” and substitute “IS”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 13 down through “DISABLED” in line 14; in lines 24 and 25, strike “: (1) IS” and substitute “IS”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 27 down through “DISABLED” in line 28.

On page 8, in lines 2 and 3, strike “: (1) IS” and substitute “IS”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 5 down through “DISABLED” in line 6; in line 8, strike “(A)”; strike beginning with the first “THE” in line 8 down through “INDICATED” in line 9 and substitute “, “DANGER TO THE LIFE OR SAFETY OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR OF OTHERS” HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 10-613 OF THIS SUBTITLE”; and strike in their entirety lines 10 through 28, inclusive.

On page 9, in lines 14 and 15, strike “: **1. IS**” and substitute “**IS**”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 16 down through “**DISABLED**” in line 17.

On page 11, in line 25, strike “and”; and in line 26, after “Defender” insert “:

- (ix) one representative of the Treatment Advocacy Center;
- (x) one member of the Maryland Sheriffs’ Association; and
- (xi) one representative of the Sheppard Pratt Health System”.